

**MACC. 280 of 2021**

Order No. 13, dated 24.04.2023

None take steps.

Due to Resolution of Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 29.07.2023 for framing of issues and serving copy of W.O. by the O.P.-1 to the claimant.

D/Corrected by me

Sd/- R. Tamang

A.D.J.

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/- R. Tamang

A.D.J.

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore.

(WB00757)